



State Water Resources Control Board

STAFF WORKSHOP RECHARGE DIVERSIONS PUBLIC OUTREACH

Staff of the State Water Board, Division of Water Rights, invite the public to attend a staff workshop on May 15, 2025, at 10:00 am. The Recharge Permitting team will conduct a virtual public workshop with the purpose of engaging stakeholders who plan to pursue diversions of surface water for recharge this coming winter.

HOW TO PARTICIPATE (remote participation only):

When: May 15, 2025, 10:00 am – 11:00 am

Where: Microsoft Teams (virtual meeting) Join the meeting now Meeting ID: 262 494 209 05

Passcode: Bm3Gp9H2

BACKGROUND AND PURPOSE

The Recharge Permitting team seeks to engage potential diverters through this virtual public workshop. For parties interested in acquiring a permit, the workshop will focus on steps applicants can take to timely submit a successful permit application. Information will focus on the 5-year temporary permit submittal, including an overview of temporary application filing fees. For parties interested in the non-permit pathway, the workshop will include an overview of Water Code 1242.1 (flood recharge diversions), including recent changes based on Executive Order N-16-25.

ADDITIONAL RESOURCES

- Water Rights for Groundwater Recharge
- Water Rights Fees
- Flood Recharge Diversions
- Water Rights Email Subscriptions | California State Water Resources
 Control Board

QUESTIONS?

If you have any questions regarding the workshop, please contact Erica Thompson at (916) 323-5177 or <u>Erica.Thompson@waterboards.ca.gov.</u>

E. JOAQUIN ESQUIVEL, CHAIR | ERIC OPPENHEIMER, EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR